Appendix 1 - Proposed City Transport (Public Spaces) Fees and Charges 2024/25			
	2023/24 2024/25		25
	Actual Charge	Proposed Charge	Change %
SCAFFOLD LICENCE			
Initial 6 weeks	£92.00	£102.00	10.9%
Renewal subsequent 8 weeks	£92.00	£102.00	10.9%
Initial 6 weeks for 12m. length along the Public Highway	£290.00	£319.00	10.0%
Renewal subsequent 8 weeks for 12 meter length along Public Highway	£290.00	£319.00	10.0%
Monitored contractor or retrospective licence for 6 weeks under 12 meter (£92 Surcharge)	£184.00	£204.00	10.9%
Monitored contractor or retrospective licence for 6 weeks over 12 meter (£92 Surcharge)	£382.00	£421.00	10.2%
SKIP LICENCE			
Returnable Deposit	£92.00	£102.00	10.9%
Deposit Processing Fees	£24.00	£27.00	12.5%
1 day Licence Standard Skip	£11.00	£13.00	18.2%
7 day Licence Standard skip	£37.00	£41.00	10.8%
28 day Licence Standard Skip	£70.00	£77.00	10.0%
I day Licence Large Skip	£37.00	£41.00	10.8%
7 day Licence Large Skip	£70.00	£77.00	10.0%
28 day Licence Large Skip	£137.00	£151.00	10.2%
HOARDING	2107.00	2101.00	10.270
Area of Hoarding per square metre initial 6 week application	£28.00	£31.00	10.7%
Area of hoarding per square metre enewal 8 week application	£28.00	£31.00	10.7%
Building Materials	£20.00	£31.00	10.7 /6
Bolloing waterials	£43.00	£48.00	11.6%
Secure Hazardous Waste, Lockable Storage Containers, Temporary offices, Welfare facilities and Asbestos removal, decontamination units per	£43.00 £29.00	140.00	11.0%
Secure nazardous waste, Lockable Storage Containers, remporary onces, wenare racinges and Aspestos removal, decontainination units per square metre	£29.00	£32.00	10.3%
	£136.00	£150.00	10.3%
Crane. Tower cranes, mobile work platforms on the highway. OBJECTS ON THE HIGHWAY	£130.00	£150.00	10.3 /6
SHOP DISPLAY			
New application or late renewal fee	New	£500.00	
Shop Display licence less than 5 square metres	£125.00	£150.00	20.0%
		£350.00	20.0%
Shop Display licence more than 5 square metres	£200.00	1350.00	75.0%
TABLES AND CHAIRS		0500.00	
New application or late renewal fee	New	£500.00	
Table and Chair licence less than 5 Square meters	£150.00	£150.00	0.0%
Table and Chair licence more than 5 Square meters	£350.00	£350.00	0.0%
A-BOARD LICENCE			
New application or late renewal fee	New	£200.00	
Annual licence fee	£125.00	£138.00	10.4%
OTHER FEES			
Highway Licence detail changes	£37.00	£41.00	10.8%
One off promotions per square metre	£37.00	£41.00	10.8%
Temporary Event Advertising Signs - first 50 (each)	£13.00	£15.00	15.4%
Temporary Event Advertising Signs - over 50 (each)	£7.00	£8.00	14.3%
Highway pre-construction survey	£385.00	£424.00	10.1%
CULTIVATION LICENCE			
Licence for individuals who wish to cultivate a highway verge or other highway green space adjacent to their property.	£43.00	£48.00	11.6%